06-18-2002 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 102125788 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar Please record the attached original docu... Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party: 1. Gerard J. van Dijk, Anko C. Eissens, Name: Coöperatie Cosun U.A. Henderik W. Frijlink, Aart P.C. Olivier, and Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

YES \_X NO Street Address: Zuilenstraat 100 Breda City: 3. Nature of conveyance: **NETHERLANDS** Postal Code: 4814 ND Country: X Assignment \_ Merger \_\_ Change of Name \_ Security Agreement Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Other \_\_\_ \_\_\_\_ YES <u>X</u>NO Execution Date: February 20, 2002 (see attached for individual inventors) Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No.(s): Patent No.(s): (include series code or filing date) 10/013,338 Additional application or patent numbers attached? \_\_\_\_YES \_\_X NO Total number of applications and patents involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 5. document should be mailed: \$ 40.00 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed John P. Iwanicki Name: X Authorized to charge Deposit Account 19-0733. BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. (A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed.) 28 State Street, 28th Floor Address: Should any fee adjustment be necessary to effect proper Boston 8. City: recordation, please debit or credit our Deposit Account No. MA Zip: 02109 State: 19-0733, as necessary. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John P. Iwanicki, Reg. No. 34,628 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: \_\_3\_ Atty. Docket No.: 05032-00012 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231, on 1/2002 LINUELLER 00000085 190733 10013338 FI:581

01

PATENT REEL: 012984 FRAME: 0410

## Addendum to Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1595)

## Assignment to Coöperatie Cosun U.A.

<u>Inventor</u> :	Execution Date:
Gerard J. van Dijk	February 20, 2002
Anko C. Eissens	February 8, 2002
Henderik W. Frijlink	February 8, 2002
Aart P.C. Olivier	February 19, 2002
Klaas G. Bolhuis	February 8, 2002

PATENT REEL: 012984 FRAME: 0411

## **Assignment**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- van Dijk, Gerard Johan Wouwseweg 104d, 4703 BT Roosendaal, the Netherlands
- 2. Eissens, Anko Cornelus Marcus Buschstraat 62, 9934 GM Delfzijl, the Netherlands
- 3. Frijlink, Henderik Willem Hemstukken 19, 9761 KM Eelde, the Netherlands
- 4. Olivier, Aart Pieter Cornelis Chromietdijk 49, 4706 EV Roosendaal, the Netherlands
- 5. Bolhuis, Gerad Klaas Noorderstraat 27, 9982 HB Ulthuizermeeden, the Netherlands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Coöperatie Cosun U.A.

a corporation of the Netherlands

having a place of business at Zuilenstraat 100, 4814 ND Breda

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters Patent on December 10, 2001 which application was accorded application no. 10/013,338 and is entitled "Filler binder for tablets".

,and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as

herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date 20 - 02 - 200 z

Date 08-02-2002

Date 08-02-2007

Date 19/2/2

Data 08.62.2002

**RECORDED: 06/11/2002** 

G.J. van Dijk

A.C. Eissens

H.W. Frijlink

A.P.C. Olivier

G.K. Bolhuis

PATENT REEL: 012984 FRAME: 0412